00 77391377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2020 Companies, L.L.C.		102/13/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	20/20 Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	3575 Lone Star Cir.	
Internal Address:	300	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76177-8908	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77391377	20 20 COMPANIES
Serial Number:	77391365	2020 COMPANIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)550-2671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-367-6000

Email: darin.klemchuk@kk-llp.com

Correspondent Name: Darin M. Klemchuk

Address Line 1: 8150 North Central Expressway

Address Line 2: Suite 1150

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darin M. Klemchuk		
Signature:	/Darin M. Klemchuk/		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0059

900132166

Date:	04/20/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - 2020 Communications(v02)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - 2020 Communications(v02)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - 2020 Communications(v02)#page3.tif source=TM Assignment Sig Page#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made by and between 2020 Companies, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company and each of the other entities whose names are set forth under the caption "Assignors" on the signature pages of this Agreement (the "Assignors"), and 20/20 Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("20/20 Communications").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by an Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 13, 2008, the Assignors transferred onto 20/20 Communications all business assets including its intellectual property, trademarks and service marks, and the goodwill of the Assignor of every kind; and

WHEREAS, before the February 13, 2008 execution of this transaction, the Assignors had adopted and used in commerce at least the service marks as indicated in the list of marks in <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Agreement (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, while the Asset Purchase Agreement operated to assign all of the Assignor's trademarks and service marks, including the Marks, the agreement did not identify the marks by Serial/Registration number; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to memorialize that the trademarks and service marks assigned by the Asset Purchase Agreement include the Marks and associated goodwill; and

WHEREAS, the Assignors have agreed to assign and 20/20 Communications has agreed to acquire all of the Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for past, present, or future infringement thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, \$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignors hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto 20/20 Communications as of February 13, 2008 all of the Assignors' rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the right to recover damages and profits for future, present, or past infringement thereof.
- 2. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Texas.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and 20/20 Communications have duly executed this Agreement as of February 13, 2008.

ASSIGNOR
2020 COMPANIES, L.L.C.
By:Barry Millay
Its:
ASSIGNEE
2020 Communications, Inc.
By: Tae J. Rhee
Its:Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Exhibit A

Mark	Design	Jurisdiction	Goods/Services	Registration/Serial Number
2020 COMPANIES logo	companies	USA	IC 35: Sales and marketing services, namely, direct sales consultation, event marketing, and retail sales staffing for the telecommunications, cable and energy industry	77/391,377
2020 COMPANIES logo	companies	Common Law	Sales and marketing services, namely, direct sales consultation, event marketing, and retail sales staffing for the telecommunications, cable and energy industry	n/a
2020 COMPANIES		USA	IC 35: Sales and marketing services, namely, direct sales consultation, event marketing, and retail sales staffing for the telecommunications, cable, and energy industry.	77/391,365
2020 COMPANIES		Common Law	Sales and marketing services, namely, direct sales consultation, event marketing, and retail sales staffing for the telecommunications, cable and energy industry	n/a

IN WITNESS WIEREOF, the Assignors and 20/20 Communications have duly executed this Agreement as of February 13, 2008

Assignor:

2020 Companies, L.L.C.

By Gay Milley

Barry Milley

Iron Member

ASSIGNEE

20/20 COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Tac J. Rhoe

Executive Vice President and

General Counsel

TRADEMARK ASSONMENT AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 04/20/2009

Page 2